Linear feeder
HLF07-M / 12-M / 25-M
 Translation of original instruction manual
Copyright by Afag GmbH
Page 2 2014-11-06 Release: 3.3
This operation instruction applies to:
Type Order number
Linear feeder HLF07

6.2 Wear parts and spare parts
Table 6: Wear parts
Type Designation Order number
HLF07 Leaf spring 50203877
HLF12 Leaf spring 50203471
HLF25 Leaf spring 50254134
Table 7: Spare parts
Type Designation Power supply Order number
HLF07 Magnet
230V/50Hz 15054450
115V/60Hz 15002283
HLF12 Magnet
230V/50Hz 50277472
115V/60Hz 50277904
HLF25 Magnet
230V/50Hz 50270048
115V/60Hz 50280087
7 Accessories
7.1 Mounting parts
Table 8: Order data
Type Designation Remark Order number
HLF07
Trimming weight NM07 mass: 25g 50217298
Trimming weight GM07 mass: 15g 50216944
Side plate O-07 - 50197283
Side plate S-07 - 50217291
HLF12
Trimming weight NM12 mass: 50g 50216719
Trimming weight GM12 mass: 25g 50216708
Side plate O-12 - 50197284
Side plate S-15 - 50216714
HLF25
Trimming weight NM25 mass: 100g 50217316
Trimming weight GM25 mass: 50g 50217312
Side plate O-25 - 50197285
Side plate S-25 - 50217314
Release: 3.3  2014-11-06 Page 23
7.2 Adjustment aids
Table 9: Distance gauge
Designation Drive type Order number
Distance gauge
HLF07-M 50185560
HLF12-M 50185560
HLF25-M 50273499
7.3  Control device
The HLF is connected to the 230V/50Hz AC system via an IRG or MSG controller and
can be rated for other mains voltages and frequencies, e.g. 115V/60Hz. They operate in
full-wave mode at double mains frequency, i.e. at 50Hz AC, with a vibration frequency of
100Hz, in half-wave mode at single mains frequency with a vibration frequency of 50Hz.
Vibration displacement and thus the transport speeds are infinitely adjustable due to
magnet current and thus magnetic force variability.
Soft-starting, all IRG and MSG types can be mounted in various different ways and offer
extra controls for photoelectric barriers, initiator elements, or extern 24VDC signal. For a
detailed description of the controllers refer full-range catalogue from AFAG GmbH.
Third-party controllers can also be used as long as they meet the technical requirements.
Table 10: Controllers for HLF- Linear feeder
Type Power supply Order number Comments
IRG1-S
230 V / 50 Hz 50360105 Control with no timer function
External target value preset 115 V / 60 Hz 50360106
Page 24 2014-11-06 Release: 3.3
7.4 Ordering address
Germany:
Afag GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Straße 1
D – 92224 Amberg
Tel.: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-390
Sales
Switzerland:
Afag Automation AG
Zuführtechnik
Fiechtenstrasse 32
CH – 4950 Huttwil
Tel.: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 86 86
Fax: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 87 87
8 Disposal
HLF feeders that are no longer in use should not be disposed of as complete units but
dismantled into separate materials and recycled. Non-recyclable components must be